GLENDA GAYLE ST. JOHN



Glenda Gayle St. John, 61, of Bridgeport, died Wednes-day, June 27, 2007 in Denton.

Mrs. St. John was born February 26, 1946 in Jack County to Robert S. and Doris Conner Walker. She married Jerry Don St. John on August 12, 1965 in Bridgeport. She was a lifetime member of Wise County and retired from teaching school. She taught 6 years at Paradise Elementary School and 26 years at Bridgeport Elementary and Middle School. She was a Baptist.

She is survived by her husband of 42 years, Jerry St. John; sons, Monty St. John and wife Kathy of Bridgeport and Kevin St. John of Bridgeport; grandchildren, Amy St. John, Keaton and Keisha St. John, Michah St. John and Rowdy Parker; brother, Billy Fred Walker and wife Sandra of Bridgeport; sister LaDarla Keith and husband Clarence of Bridgeport; several nieces and nephews.

Funeral service was June 30 at Hawkins Funeral Chapel with Rev. Mike Miller officiating. Interment was at the East Bridgeport Cemetery. Pallbearers were Dan St. John, Bobby St. John, Terry Reynolds, Chris Bradford, Teddy St. John and James St. John. Honorary pallbearer was Raymond St. John.

Hawkins Funeral Home 1909 9th Street • Bridgeport, Texas

Published in The Bridgeport Index and The Chico Texan, Thursday, July 5, 2007